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April 17, 2016

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS

Blake LeBrew 1 40

Mel Knight T2 23.75

Eli White T2 23.75

Ronald Morton T2 23.75

Greg Ward T5 20

Rod LeBrew T5 20

Darryl Jeffries T5 20

Zach Yamba T5 20

Greg Whitaker  T5 20

Maurice Brown  T10 15

Tom Culp T10 15

Hugh Lecky T10 15

Earl Fraser T10 15

Joseph Holloway T10 15

Allen Smith T10 15

Jesse Branson T10 15
ASHBROOK TOP GROSS

Blake LeBrew 70

Mel Knight 78

Darryl Jeffries 80

Zach Yamba 82

Ronald Morton 82

Greg Ward 82
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hippen Cup

Blake LeBrew (left), Mel Knight (center) and Eli White placed first, T2 and T2 respectively in
Shippen Cup competition at the Ashbrook event

The first Shippen Cup
event of the season always
creates The
fact that the there was a
weather related postpone-
ment the week before just
adds to the excitement.
Fellow Ball Strikers have
been waiting all Winter,
thinking how to engineer

excitement.

a championship Shippen
Cup run. Now is the time
to put the plan into ac-
tion.

Perfect golf weather and a
relatively short trip to Ash
Brook more than offset

the dreaded
greens typical of early
Spring golf. Young Gun,
Blake LeBrew, came out
firing on all cylinders.
LeBrew shot a sizzling net
67, finishing 1 stroke
clear of the field in stroke
play. LeBrew and Mel
Knight teamed up to win
their 4 ball match giving
LeBrew a 40 point event.

Mel Knight, Eli White,
Ed Cosby and Ronald
Morton placed T2 in
stroke play with, not so

shabby, net 68’s.

aerated

Other 4 ball match win-
ners were the teams of
Rod LeBrew/Alan Smith,
Joseph  Holloway/Greg
Whitaker, Ronald Mor-
ton/Zach Yamba, Darryl
Jeffries/Maurice  Brown,
Greg Ward/Hugh Lecky,
Eli White/Earl Fraser and
Jesse Branson/Tom Culp.

Top grossers at Ash Brook
were Blake LeBrew (70),
Mel Knight (78), Darryl
Jeffries (80), Zach Yamba
(82), Ronald Morton (82)
and Greg Ward (82).



LAST
NAME

LeBrew
Knight
Mann

Jenkins

LeBrew
Smith

LuSane *

Cosby
Gibson
Holloway
Whitaker

Kirkland ==
Morton

Yamba

Beatty
Bethune
Jeffries

Brown

Bell
Conrad
Ward
Lecky

Fraser
Yrhite
Blake

Rucker

Branson
Culp
Darby

Lewis

NAME T
Blake

Melvin
Gary
Tony

Rod
Allen

Melvin

Edward
Harold YES
Joseph YES
Greg

Keith
Ronald
Zack YES

Calvin
Derrick
Darryl

Maurice

Garrick
Michael
Greg
Hugh

Earl

Eli
Errol
Donald

Jesse
Thomas YES
Anthony
Herbie YES

Ashbrook Match Play Results

FIRST Forward

H_I

35
10.5

4.9

7.7

17.2
18.3
17.4

24.7
324
28.9
308

1556
15.2
153

111
13

122

12.8

13.1
14.7
13.7
14.6

18.4
21.9
18.7
18.8

17
171
16.6
18.3

Course
HC

3
10

4

7

16
17
16

23
2b
2h
2b

14
14
13

10
12
11
12

12
13
13
13

17
20
17
17

16
14
15
15
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Match
Result

WIN
WiIN
LOSE
LOSE

WIN
WIN
LOSE

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WiN

LOSE
WiIN
WiN

LOSE
LOSE
WiIN
WiN

LOSE
LOSE
WiN
WIN

WiIN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

WIN
WIN
LOSE
LOSE

Match play format is 2 person team best ball (4 ball). Team A vws. Team B

Regular tees = White Tees, Forward tees = Yellow Tees

* LuSane plays R. LeBrew in odd man match

** Kirkland plays Morton in odd man match

Match
Ended

ha&3
haj
h&3
h&3

DEFAULT
DEFAULT
120

483
483
483
483

220
DEFAULT
DEFAULT

h&3
ha3
haj
h&3

E&A4
bG&4
G&4
624

3’z
3’2
3&2
382

120
120
120
120

Match
Points

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10



LAST
NAME

LeBrew
Knight
White
Cosby
Morton
Yamba
Ward
Jeffries
LeBrew
Whitaker
Conrad
Kirkland
LuSane
Smith
Culp
Brown
Lecky
Blake
Fraser
Jenkins
Branson
Holloway
Mann
Darby
Gibson
Bethune
Beatty
Rucker
Bell

Lewis

Ashbrook Net Stroke Play Results

FIRST

NAME HC_INDE:

Blake
Melvin
Eli
Edward
Ronald
Zack
Greqg
Darryl
Rod
Greg
Michael
Keith
Melvin
Allen
Thomas
Maurice
Hugh
Errol
Earl
Tony
Jesse
Joseph
Gary
Anthony
Harold
Derrick
Calwvin
Donald
Garrick
Herbie

35
105
218
24.7
15.2
153
13.7
12.2
17.2
30.8
14.7
15.5
17.4
183
171
12.8
14.6
18.7
18.4

7.7

17
289

49
16.6
324

13
111
18.8
13.1
18.3

Forward Course

T

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

HC
3

10
20
23
14
13
13
11
16
26
13
14
16
17
14
12
13
17
17
7
16

2h

15
26
12
10
17
12
15

GOSS

70
78
(it
91
42
a2
82
80
87
98
(i
a7
(ig)
S0
88
86
87
92
92
a4
33
104
83
94
106
95
94
102
98
103

NET

67
LT
T
LT
LT
69
69
69
fal
iz
73
73
73
73
74
74
74
7h
7h
17
77

Fit
i)
i
g0
83
84
8h
86
(it

22
22
22
2h
26
27
28
29
30

Stroke
Points

30.00
13.75
13.75
13.75
13.75
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
b
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Ashbrook Gross Hole by Hole

Ash Brook Golf Course
Gross Scores for Round 1 - April 16, 2016
Holess 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN [OTAL

Rank Par 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 36 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 43 72
1 LEBREW, Blake 4 4 3 5 3 4 43 34 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 436 70
2 KNIGHT, Melvin 5 5 6 4 4 4 6 53 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 43 78
3 JEFFRIES, Darryl S 4 5 4 6 4 5 4 6 43 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 537 80
T4  YAMBA, Zack 4 6 7 3 5 5 6 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 5 5 538 8
MORTON, Ronald 4 6 6 4 5 3 7 53 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 439 8
WARD, Greg R 4 4 5 5 7 6 43 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 440 8

7 MANN, Gary 4 5 6 3 5 6 5 63 43 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 540 83
8  JENKINS, Tony 5 7 5 4 6 4 4 43 42 5 5 3 4 6 4 5 6 442 84
T9  BROWN, Maurice A. 5 5 5 4 6 5 4 4 4 42 6 4 4 4 6 4 5 6 544 86
CONRAD, Michael 6 4 7 4 4 4 5 5 4 43 5 4 6 3 6 3 6 5 543 86

TIl LEBREW, Rod S 4 7 4 4 5 5 4 4 42 4 6 4 5 7 2 T 6 445 87
LECKY, Hugh 6 6 6 4 5 4 4 4 42 6 5 5 5 6 3 4 6 545 87
KIRKLAND, Keith 7 6 6 3 6 5 5 5 5 48 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 6 539 87

T4 WHITE, Eli 6 6 6 4 6 5 5 5 4 47 4 5 3 6 3 5 6 641 88
CULP, Thomas Sr. 5 6 6 4 5 5 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 6 542 88

T16 WILLIAMS, David 6 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 7 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 6 443 8
LUSANE, Melvin 6 4 5 4 7 4 7 6 5 48 4 4 6 3 5 3 5 5 64 8

18 SMITH, Allen 6 5 6 4 5 5 8 6 3 48 5 4 5 3 6 3 6 6 442 9
19  COSBY,, Edward s 5 5 4 5 5 8§ 43 4 5 6 5 5 5 4 5 7 547 091
T20 BLAKE, Errol 4 8 7 4 5 4 6 7 4 49 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 T 443 9
FRASER, Earl 6 5 6 3 8 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 6 T 646 9N

22 BRANSON, Jesse 5 6 6 3 6 5 7 6 4 48 5 5 6 3 6 3 5 6 645 93
T23 BEATTY, Calvin E 6 5 7 4 6 6 5 53 4 5 4 6 4 4 6 T 6 547 94
DARBY, Anthony 7 9 4 5 5 7 55 50 5 6 4 4 6 4 6 4 544 o4

25  BETHUNE, Mr. Derrick 6 4 9 4 5 6 6 5 3 48 5 4 5 5 6 4 7 5 647 95
T26 BELL, Garrick 8 7 7 4 6 5 5 45 51 5 5 5 3 7 4 4 7 747 98
WHITAKER, Greg E 4 4 5 3 6 6 7 75 4 5 7 5 4 9 4 5 7 55 98

28  RUCKER, Donald s 4 5 6 4 5 8§ 75 49 4 5 8 4 6 5 71 8 653 102
29 LEWIS, Herbie 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 54 6 5 5 7 5 6 6 749 103
30 GIBSON, Harold 5 5 8 3 8 6 6 6 6 53 6 6 6 7 6 5 5 7 5 53 106
31 HOLLOWAY, Joseph 5 6 8 3 4 4 6 6 4 46 6 6 7 8 4 7 7 7 58 104



Ashbrook Skins & Skills

Ballstrikers @ Ashbrook
Ash Brook Golf Course

Hole Gross Winner

2 3 Anthony Darby $48

3 4 Blake Lebrew — $48

8 3 Hugh Lecky  $48

10 3 Eli White $48

13 2 Herbie Lewis  $48

16 3 Melvin Knight $48
Long Drive Hugh Lecky

Closest to Pin#9  Tony Jenkins
#15  Doc Yama

50-50 Rob LeBrew $25



Ashbrook Event Statistics

Ballstrikers @ Ashbrook
Ash Brook Golf Course

Round 1 -- April 16, 2016

Hole# Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
1 379 4 5.36 3 0 0 7 11 9 4
2 317 4 5.13 7 0 1 10 8 9 3
3 479 5 6.16 5 0 1 9 11 6 4
4 164 3 3.87 12 0 0 9 19 1 2
5 394 4 5.42 2 0 0 5 13 10 3
6 295 4 4.81 14 0 2 10 12 6 1
7 437 5 7.71 1 0 4 10 8 5 4
8 337 4 5.03 9 0 1 9 12 6 3
9 134 3 4.16 6 0 0 11 9 7 4
10 333 4 4.81 15 0 1 10 14 6 0
11 335 4 4.77 17 0 0 14 11 5 1
12 355 4 4.87 11 0 2 10 12 5 2
13 137 3 3.87 13 0 1 12 11 5 2
14 470 5 5.65 18 0 5 9 12 3 2
15 139 3 3.81 16 0 2 9 14 5 1
16 345 4 5.23 4 0 1 6 14 5 5
17 430 5 5.87 10 0 2 9 12 7 1
18 361 4 5.10 8 0 0 9 13 6 3

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 31

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys  D. Bogeys  Others
Out 2936 36 47.645 0 9 80 103 59 28
In 2905 36 43.968 0 14 88 113 47 17

Total 5841 72 91.613 0 23 168 216 106 45
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